



LEXINGTON

Bid 71-2021 Addendum 6 JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Bid 71-2021 Addendum 6
Title: West Hickman WWTP Wet Storage Tank
Type: Competitive Bid
Issue Date: 6/29/2021
Deadline: 7/29/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum
Address: Central Purchasing
Government Center Building
Room 338
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: (859) 2583320
Fax: (859) 2583322
Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Information

Address: PO BOX 457
CYNTHIANA, KY 41031
Phone: (859) 234-6900
Fax: (859) 234-3480
Web Address: judycc.com

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

JAMES K COWLEY

Signature

Submitted at 7/29/2021 12:56:29 PM

jcowley@judyconstructionco.com

Email

Response Attachments

1 JUDY BID NO 71-2021 FOR UPLOAD.pdf

JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Bid Lines

1	Base Bid for construction of the West Hickman Wet Weather Storage Facility and WWTP Improvements per the Contract Documents and Exclusive of Bid Items No. 2 through 25	Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>Lump Sum</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$14,021,822.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$14,021,822.00"/>
2	Allowance: Intellimodus SCADA Integration	Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>Lump Sum</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$85,774.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$85,774.00"/>
3	Drilling of Probe Holes for Competent Rock	Quantity: <u>1000</u> UOM: <u>Each</u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$63.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$63,000.00"/>
4	Engineered Fill – Lean Concrete	Quantity: <u>2000</u> UOM: <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$190.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$380,000.00"/>
5	Non-Paved Site Restoration: Method A	Quantity: <u>200</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$14.75"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,950.00"/>
6	Non-Paved Site Restoration: Method B	Quantity: <u>3000</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$0.75"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,250.00"/>
7	Non-Paved Site Restoration: Method C	Quantity: <u>8200</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$2.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$16,400.00"/>
8	Topsoil Placement Outside Grading Limits	Quantity: <u>900</u> UOM: <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$21.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$19,350.00"/>

9	Paved Site Restoration: Bituminous Concrete – Full Width Full Depth Paving Street	Quantity: <u>5400</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$54.25"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$292,950.00"/>
10	Paved Site Restoration: Bituminous Concrete –Asphalt Remove & Replace	Quantity: <u>2400</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$50.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$120,000.00"/>
11	Paved Site Restoration: Asphalt Milling	Quantity: <u>500</u> UOM: <u>Square Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$10.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$5,250.00"/>
12	Roadway Ditch Restoration – Riprap	Quantity: <u>500</u> UOM: <u>Linear Feet</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$43.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$21,750.00"/>
13	Roadway Subgrade Repairs	Quantity: <u>1000</u> UOM: <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$57.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$57,500.00"/>
14	Construct Drilled Shaft Through Overburden	Quantity: <u>3500</u> UOM: <u>VLF</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$100.25"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$350,875.00"/>
15	Construct Drilled Shaft Through Rock Socket Removal	Quantity: <u>2500</u> UOM: <u>VLF</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$286.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$716,250.00"/>
16	Allowance: Miscellaneous Site Improvements	Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>Lump Sum</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$1,000,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$1,000,000.00"/>
17	Roadway Asphalt Repair	Quantity: <u>100</u> UOM: <u>Ton</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$131.25"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$13,125.00"/>
18	Alternate 1 – Builder's Risk Insurance	Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>Lump Sum</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$14,504.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$14,504.00"/>
19	#57 Stone Under Tank	Quantity: <u>7100</u> UOM: <u>Ton</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$37.50"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$266,250.00"/>

Response Total: \$17,450,000.00